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more 9; Q; t_o Q water’s gpigp 9_f_‘ Link Lake; thence southeasterly 
.alo. n. gm__water_’se_<1g9o_1“mlsL$9§>.ap_<>iitfl1_at@§<>_11thfl 
.(Efli_W_<flf_r<1r£1_fl1£2___0int9_f_£__&be innin "t11<%_n°6.E9Lth.6.iQ.<)_5iQQ’Z 
Egg _52 fpg, more 9; _1§§_S1 :9 EL point 9;" _b_eginninsz. Including a_l1 
riparian rights tp php contained Q3 acres, more o_rQ 

Sec. 7. EFFECTIVE DATE. 
Section _l_ i_s effective August L 1988, a_n_g applies tp crimes committed Q pr_ 

after that date. 

Approved April 6, 1988 

CHAPTER 463——H.F.No. 2312 
An act relating to natural resources; authorizing the commissioner of natural resources 

to sell certain lands in Itasca county. 

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA: 
Section 1. CONVEYANCE OF STATE LAND; ITASCA COUNTY. 
Subdivision L AUTHORIZATION. Notwithstanding Minnesota Statutes, 

section 92.45, _t_h_§ commissioner o_f natural resources may offer Q splp QQ 
ip gig manner provided Q [15 §a_l<a o_f other Q fI1Qnd lands, _t_l§ lQd described 
i_n subdivision _3_, except t_h1t th_e value o_t"cl1_e improvements gr th_e Q Qt 13_e_ 
appraised separately. _T_l;l_e_ conveyance must Q i_n a_1 Qpn_ approved py thp 
attorney general. 

Subd. 2. CONDITIONS OF SALE. Q) If gt thg s_a1p o_f Qt; land Bruce _l3_. 
Olsen and Donna g Olsen g their successors ir_i interest Q13 th_e purchasers, 
they a_r§_ po_t reguired tp ppy Q tpe improvements Q furnishing Q aflidavit 
showing that t_hp improvements were paid py either Q both o_f them. 

Q) fig person other ]:_ha_p Bruce 3; Olsen _amc_1 Donna g Olsen purchases _t_l_1p 
land, §_h_e_ purchaser _s_i;gfl make payment Q §pl_l Q _Bruce 3; Olsen g_n_d Donna I(_. 
Olsen at Q _tin_1_e o_f thp Q Q t_h_e_ appraised value _o_f Q improvements. 
Failure o_f g successful bidder tp comply Q Q provision voids Q Q _a_n_g Q property Q Q rebid. 

Subd. ; LAND DESCRIPTION. IQ commissioner Qy Q Q §al_e Q1 
£11 ’ch_e la1_i1p1 consisting pf 0_.1g gc_r_e more g IQ described pg; Q Qt o_f 
government Q _6_ o_f section _1_§, township 5_8_ north, range 2_5_ w_<=._s_t 9_f_' 313; fourth 
principal meridian described pp follows: commencing at gm southeast corner pf 
§pi_c1 Q (_5_; thence north, assumed bearing along gig Qt l_iQ 9_f spin; Q Q 2_1 
distance pf 159.74 Qt t_o Q one-half Q i_rpp gm monument _vs/iih plastic gp 
stamped RLSl3310, Q point 9_f beginning 9_f_' _1;_h_g_ Qt t_o 13 described; thence 
continue north 156.85 _f_‘e_re.t along spgi_<_1_ pg; lipg thence north §2 degrees 2_l 
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minutes Q seconds west 47.00 [cg t_o _t£e_ centerline o_f §_Q existing road; thence 
south _2_ degrees Q minutes fl seconds _e:21_st 74.40 E along said centerline; 
thence south Q degrees l_3 minutes 42 seconds it 86.74 @ continuing along 
said centerline; thence south 332 deggees Q minutes Q_Q seconds fit 18.00 E Q 
gig point _o_f begnning. 

Subd. 4. REASON FOR SALE. A cabin wa_s_ inadvertently built QE 
m_ate property aid 1_1§§ pvypg, occupied, a_r_1_d improved pig pE 

Sec. 2. EFFECTIVE DATE. 3% _l_ _i§_ effective ’ch_e _d_a_y following §n_21l enactment. 
Approved April 6, 1988 

CHAPTER 464—H.F.No. 2372 

An act relating to human services; setting forth goals for regional treatment centers in 
the continuum of mental health services; proposing coding for new law in Minnesota Stat- 
utes, chapter 245. 

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA: 
Section 1. [245.490] REGIONAL TREATMENT CENTERS: MISSION 

STATEMENT. 
The legislature recogniies that regional treatment centers gag Q integral 

part o_f _t_l'§ continuum o_f care fb_1' people with mental illness. The commissioner 
o_f human services shall ensure that regional treatment centers: 

Q) develop 3 policy that identifies persons who have p mental illness 1n_c_l_ 

pi medically appropriate _f9_r_' admission _tp inpatient care; 
Q) provide active treatment; 

Q) provide mental health services ip accordance with sections 245.461 t_o 

245.486 fpr people with mental illness. IQ services must: 
(Q) enable and assist people 19 return t_o community care settings that pro- 

mote and maintain community integgation Q Qp higl_iest possible level o_f inde- 
pendent functioning;g 

Q) meet contemporagy professional standards Q" stafling levels E £9; 
guality 9_f program, stafling, pn_d_ physical environment; 

(4) maximize contact with LL; surrounding community pg minimize isola- 
tion o_f patients and further tl1_e goal o_f community reintegration; ‘ 
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